

JO Code No. WB00885

TR -14/2018

Order No.45 Dated 15.07.2023

The date is fixed for evidence.

Accused namely Sukesh Sarkar @ Chotu on court bail is present by hazira.

PW3 is examined in chief and cross-examined in full and discharged.

During examination the signature of PW3 on search list , on S/L and inventory list are marked as Exhibit 1/1, 4/2, & 5/1.

Hence, fix 17.07.2023 for appearance & evidence.

Dictd. & corrected by me
Judge Special Court

Judge, In Special Court
Under N.D.P.S. Act Howrah
3rd Court, Howrah