

CNR No. WBHW01005690-2018
T R Case No. 14 of 2018

Order No. 50 Dated: 08.04.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused on CB files hazira. The accused is found absent on repeated calls till 1.30 p.m. Hence I have no other alternative but to issue W/A against the accused.

Issue warrant of arrest against the accused Sukesh Sarkar. Ld. CJM, Howrah is requested to start proceedings under section 446 of the Cr.P.C. against concerned surety. D.A to do the needful.

Fix 21.06.2024 for E/R of W/A.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Special Judge,

Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.
JO Code No.WB00644