

T. R. No. 14 of 2018

Order No. 54 dated: 26.03.2025.

Today stands fixed for E/R of W/A.

Ld. P.O is superannuated.

Ld. ADJ, FTC-II is incharge.

An application is filed on behalf of the accused regarding production warrant.

Heard both Ld. Defence Counsel and Ld. P.P Incharge.

It appears on hearing both sides that the very purpose of production warrant is not explained.

With the above observation, the application is disposed of.

Prayer may be made in accordance with law, if any.

So fix 21.05.2025 for E/R of W/A.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Special Judge,
Incharge

Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.
Incharge